## AGENDA COUNCIL BUSINESS MEETING November 4, 2020

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Sunshine Law Notice of this meeting has been duly advertised in compliance with the provisions of the open public meetings law. Please be advised that this meeting will be recorded for possible later playback.
- 3. Flag Salute
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Resolution 2020:182 Executive Session

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lindenwold that the Mayor and Council are now going into closed session to discuss Legal Updates, Personnel, Contract Negotiations, and Borough property

- 6. Executive Session
- 7. Approval of Minutes: Council Meeting and Executive Session October 14, 2020 Council Meeting October 28, 2020
- 8. Payment of Bills
- 9. The following reports have been filed and are available in the respective offices for review and will be included in the minutes:
  - a. Tax Collector's Report (Sept.)

b. Sewer Report (Sept.)

10. First Reading Ordinance 2020-19

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LINDENWOLD, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FINANCIAL AGREEMENT WITH A LONG TERM TAX EXEMPTION AND PILOT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF LINDENWOLD AND AW URBAN RENEWAL, LLC, PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:20-9 ET SEQ.

11. **CONSENT AGENDA**: The items listed below are considered routine by the Borough of Lindenwold and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, this item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

## Resolution 2020:183-185

Resolution 2020:183 Corrective Action Plan Resolution 2020:184 Budget Transfers

Resolution 2020:185 Redevelopment Pilot Agreement

- 12. Open to Council
- 13. Open to Public
- 14. Adjournment